507377583 07/11/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7424507

IATURE OF CONVEY			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
	DATA							
	Na	me			Execution Date			
MATS LIPOWSKI						01/14/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY D								
Name: 2360216 ONTARIO, INC.								
Street Address:	1200 A	EROWO	OD DR					
Internal Address:	UNIT 2	UNIT 24						
City:	MISSIS	MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO						
State/Country:	CANA	CANADA						
Postal Code:	L4W 2	S7						
••								
Application Number:		1742233						
	DATA							
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
Fax Number:								
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to		nail address first; if the					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to		is unsuccessful, it wi					
	be sent to	d; if that 2166212	is unsuccessful, it wi					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to if provideo	1; if that 2166212 ainchaur	is unsuccessful, it wi 2234					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	<i>t; if that</i> 2166212 ainchaur RICHAR 1300 EA	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 2234 regui@tarolli.com D S. WESORICK ST 9TH STREET					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided	1; if that 2166212 ainchaur RICHAR	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 2234 regui@tarolli.com D S. WESORICK ST 9TH STREET					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provideo e:	<i>I; if that</i> 2166212 ainchaur RICHAR 1300 EA SUITE 1	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 2234 regui@tarolli.com D S. WESORICK ST 9TH STREET					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	<i>d; if that</i> 2166212 ainchaur RICHAR 1300 EA SUITE 1 CLEVEL	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 2234 rregui@tarolli.com D S. WESORICK ST 9TH STREET 700					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	d; if that 2166212 ainchaur RICHAR 1300 EA SUITE 1 CLEVEL	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 2234 rregui@tarolli.com D S. WESORICK ST 9TH STREET 700 AND, OHIO 44114	ll be sen				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	d; if that 2166212 ainchaur RICHAR 1300 EA SUITE 1 CLEVEL C& RI	<i>is unsuccessful, it win</i> 2234 regui@tarolli.com 3D S. WESORICK ST 9TH STREET 700 AND, OHIO 44114 54-030827 US PCT	ll be sen				

source=LIPOWSKI_Assignment#page1.tif source=LIPOWSKI_Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mats LIPOWSKI (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") whose full post office address is c/o 2360216 Ontario Inc., 1200 Aerowood Dr. Unit 24 Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 2S7, Canada, respectively, has made an invention entitled: **REMOVABLE SAFETY SELECTOR FOR FIREARMS**, for which a United States Provisional Patent Application has been filed on January 16, 2019, under Serial No. 62/793219 and

AND WHEREAS, 2360216 ONTARIO, INC., (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") an organization duly organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 1200 Aerowood Dr. Unit 24 Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 2S7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to him in hand paid by the said Assignee and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for all countries and in and to the United States Application(s) that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America and in all countries, and in and to any corresponding applications therefor in all countries;

AND the said Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for application to said Assignee for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 060471 FRAME: 0214

1

I hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any applications relating to the said application in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the said Assignee to the application in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Assignee.

SIGNED at MISSISSAUGA this 14 day of Jenuory Mats LIPOWSKI

STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I. JoNAT UAN COLLACE hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Mats LIPOWSKI, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

	80		al al	war	2020
SIGNED at	MUSSI 33AUGA	ू this	<u>_{4</u> day of	JANYARY	, 2019:
·	11		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		77
A.					
	Ma				
Cidenturo of	Milmono				

Mature of Witness

RECORDED: 07/11/2022